
 

Field visit schedule 13th February – 3rd March 2025 

Staffing: Eustace Barnes (EB), Miguel Lezama (ML), John Forrest (JF) 

Blue = Water/sediments.  Green = agroecology/dry forests fieldwork. 

 
Day 1/Thur 13 February.  Arrive Lima.  Nt Lima. 
 

Day 2/Fri 14 February.  UNMSM. (EBA) Night Lima. 
 

Day 3/Sat 15 February.  (EB/JF - Fly Ayacucho. Flight 2184. Dep 10.55). Night Huanta.   
 

Day 4/Sun 16 February.       

(JF/EB/ML) Field visit to Quebrada above Huanta & La Quinoa areas. Nt.Huanta. 
 

Day 5/Mon 17 February.  (JF/EB) Nt.Huanta.  

(JF/EB) AM – Welcome breakfast. Attendance at inauguration of new University campus site. 

PM - Preparatory work. Calibration of equipment. Agree student participation.  
 

Day 6/Tue 18 February.       

(JF) Site RC01.  Nt.Huanta.   

(EB/ML) Visit dry forest sites en route to Huancavelica (with UNAH staff / students).   
Nt.Huancavelica. 
 

Day 7/Wed 19 February.     

(JF) Site Q1.1.  Nt.Huanta.  

(EB/ML) Hummingbird study (with UNAH staff / students).  Nt.Huancavelica. 
 

Day 8/Thur 20 February.     

(JF) Sites Q1.2N.M  & Q1.2S.M.  Nt Huanta.    

(EB/ML)  Return to Huanta.  Nt.Huanta. 

 

Day 9/Fri 21 February.          

(JF) Sites RC02 & Q3.1.  Nt.Huanta.  

(EB/ML) To Chiquintirca (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  
Nt.Chiquintirca. 

 

Day 10/Sat  22 February.     

(JF) Sites Q1.2N.U & Q1.2S.U. Nt.Huanta.   

(EB/ML) To Chquintirca (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  
Nt.Chiquintirca. 

 



 

Day 11/Sun 23 February.     

(JF) Site Q3.2.  Nt.Huanta.  

(EB/ML) To Pichari (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  Nt.Pichari. 

 

Day 12/Mon 24 February.    

(JF) Site Q3.3.  Nt.Huanta.  

(EB/ML) Pichari area (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  Nt.Pichari. 

UNAH authorities meeting (JFO). 

 

Day 13/Tue 25 February.    

(JF) Sites Q2.1 & MAN03.  Nt.Huanta.   

(EB/ML) Pichari area (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  Nt.Pichari. 

 

Day 14/Wed 26 February.    

(JF) Sites Q2.2 & Q2.3.  Nt Huanta.  

(EB/ML) Return to Huanta (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  Nt.Huanta. 

 

Day 15/Thur 27 February.   

 (JF) Sites MAN06, MAN13 & IC01.  Nt Huanta.  

(EB/ML) In Huanta (with UNAH staff / students). Biodiversity/nanostructures.  Nt.Huanta. 

Cambridge visit meeting (Staff & students). 

 

Day 16/Fri 28 February.       

 (JF/(EB/ML) La Merced Field visit & activity.  Nt Huanta.  

 

Day 17/Sat 1 March.             

 (JF) Laboratory - Soils.  Nt Huanta.   

(EB/ML) Huancavelica day visit – Hummingbird study.  Nt Huanta.  

 

Day 18/Sun 2 March.          

 JF (Administration & Lab – sample preparation)   

(EB Fly Lima. Flight LA2185. 17.20). Nt Lima. 

 

 

 



 

Day 19/Mon 3 March.        

 JF (Lab – equipment storage & stock check)  

UNAH authorities meeting. 

(EB Fly UK. Flight AF483. Dep 22.05) 

 

Day 20/Tue 4 March.      

JF (Fly Lima – SGS drop off)    

(EB arr LBA 21.56 (UK).  

  

 

Water/sediments/soils work – collection of samples and laboratory work. Students 
accompany UCAM staff.  

Biodiversity – collection of biological data and samples in Apurimac valley. Students 
accompany UCAM staff.  

Dry forest – biodiversity data and samples. Students accompany UCAM staff.  

Agroecology – remote sensing and looking at crop /soil distribution. Students accompany 
UCAM staff.  

 


